503790344 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3836991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON ALLEN CARPENTER	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	3 GLENLAKE PARKWAY
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: danielle.schubach@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-1299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. HANNON
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Hannon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=34757-1299_Assignment#page1.tif source=34757-1299_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503790344 REEL: 038322 FRAME: 0890

Attorney Docket No.: 019000-13008A

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 14/586,486

Filed: December 30, 2014

Title: Infant Car Seat Base with Safety Belt Lock-Off Arm

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Graco Children's Products Inc., 3 Gleniake Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on,

\[
\text{Normal} \frac{1}{2} \text{Coffs} \]
and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 038322 FRAME: 0891

Attorney Docket No.: 918000-13008A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this			Day of	HazzAM		
State of County of	<u>Pa</u> <u>Cacaarer</u>		1	ma A	Cat.	
			Jason Aller	Carpenter		
Notary Public be the same p executed said	In this In and for the Coumy a erson whose name is su instrument as his/her fr NESS my hand and sea	bscribed to the foregoing ee and voluntary act an	ng instrument, and for the uses a	peared, to me per and acknowledges and purposes there	d that he/she	
My Commiss	ion Expires:			Notary P	ablic	

PATENT REEL: 038322 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/19/2016